
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MMTC Limited, 8 India Exchange Place, NIC Building, 4th Floor, Kolkata 700 001 
PAN NO.AAACM1433E  

CIN L51909DL1963GOI004033 
 

E-TENDER FOR SALE OF RED LENTILS WHOLE 
 

                                       Corrigendum No.01 Dated:06.03.2018 

To 

 

E-TENDER NO. MMTC/KOL/RED LENTILS/2017-18/14 DATED 28.02.2018 

 

The following Amendments are made to the E-Tender No. MMTC/KOL/RED LENTILS/2017-
18/14 DATED 28.02.2018: 

 

 
1. Quantity to be read as 20,000 MT (+/- 5%) 

 

2. Details of Warehousewise quantity (± 5%)  at clause no. 1 to be read as under: 
 

 
 

COMMOD

ITY 

Central Warehousing 

Corporation Central Warehousing 

Central Warehousing 

Corporation, 
 Industrial Growth Corporation Rehabilitation Indust 

 

Centre, P.O: Mahish Rekha, 
P.S: Uluberia 

Central warehouse-
Panchpara 

-ries Corpn. Ltd., 
Industrial Estate, 

 Dist: Howrah, Pin: 711315 
Satyen Bose Road, 
P.O- 

Bonhooghly, 
Kolkata-700108 

  
Radhadasi Howrah-
711103 

 

 

(Godown No. B1, B2, A2 & 

A1) 

(Godown No. 5, 3, 1 & 

7) 

(Godown No. NC2A & 

NC3A) 
 QTY IN MTS      QTY IN MTS    QTY IN MTS 

RED 
LENTILS 9000.000 

 
       5747.000 

 
     5253.000 

CANADA 
ORIGIN  

  

    

 
 
Material can be inspected at the above godown (s) with prior intimation after obtaining 
permission from MMTC. Maximum sample size allowed is 250 gms only. 
 

 

i. Bid should be for minimum quantity of 3000 MTs and in multiples of 200 MTs 
thereafter for Red Lentils. 
  

ii. MMTC reserves the right to increase/decrease the allocation of quantity at its sole 
discretion. 

 
 
 



 
 

3. Delivery Schedule at clause no. 5 iii) to be read as under:- 

 

Qty. Mts Free Period/time allowed for lifting 
 (Warehouse Working days) 
  

0-500 10 
  

501-1000 20 
  

1001-2000 30 
  

2001-3000 40 
  

3001 and above For every additional quantity of 200 MTs, 1(One) 

 additional delivery day will be given subject 
 to a maximum of 100 (One Hundred) days. 

 

 
 

All other terms and conditions of the E-tender shall remain unchanged. This corrigendum 

becomes integral part of the E-TENDER NO. MMTC/KOL/RED LENTILS/2017-18/14 DATED 
28.02.2018. 
 
 
 
 

Addl. General Manager (Agro)  

MMTC Limited  

KOLKATA 
 

 


